Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Toll Free 877-DEI-CTRL (877) 334-2875
196 Riverneck Road, Chelmsford, MA  01824  USA                   Tel. 978-244-1200      FAX:  978-244-1422
 Ball Valves
Characterized Port Two Way and Three Way Ball Valves
 Description, Features &Application    CP-BV–1
 Specifications       CP-BV–2

Ball       Chrome-plated brass or stainless steel
Ball seals     Glass filled PTFE with EPDM O-rings
Flow characterizer    Glass filled PTFE
End connections    Female NPT
Stem       Brass or stainless steel
Stem seals     EPDM O-rings
Angle of rotation    0° to 90°
Close-off rating    200 psi (ANSI Class IV)
Dimensions and service envelope  See Pages CP BV-5&6
Dodge Engineering & Controls Inc.
Characterized Port  -CP
Tel: (978) 244-1200   Fax: (978) 244-1422                       Ball Valves
CP BV-3
Two-Way Close Chrome SS Trim
Size (In.) Cv off Part No. Part No. EN44 EN88 ES20 ES62†
1/2" 0.4 2-050-0.4-CP 2-050-0.4-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 0.63 2-050-0.63-CP 2-050-0.63-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 1.0 2-050-1.0-CP 2-050-1.0-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 1.6 2-050-1.6-CP 2-050-1.6-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 2.5 2-050-2.5-CP 2-050-2.5-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 4.0 2-050-4.0-CP 2-050-4.0-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 6.3 2-050-6.3-CP 2-050-6.3-CP-SBS ● ● ●
1/2" 10 2-050-10-CP* 2-050-10-CP-SBS ● ● ●
3/4" 6.3 2-075-6.3-CP 2-075-6.3-CP-SBS ● ● ●
3/4" 10 2-075-10-CP 2-075-10-CP-SBS ● ● ●
3/4" 16 2-075-16-CP 2-075-16-CP-SBS ● ● ●
3/4" 25 2-075-25-CP* 2-075-25-CP-SBS* ● ● ●
1" 10 2-100-10-CP 2-100-10-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 16 2-100-16-CP 2-100-16-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 25 2-100-25-CP 2-100-25-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 40 2-100-40-CP 2-100-40-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 63 2-100-63-CP* 2-100-63-CP-SBS* ● ●
1-1/4" 16 2-125-16-CP 2-125-16-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 25 2-125-25-CP 2-125-25-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 40 2-125-40-CP 2-125-40-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 63 2-125-63-CP 2-125-63-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 100 2-125-100-CP* 2-125-100-CP-SBS* ● ●
1-1/2" 25 2-150-25-CP 2-150-25-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 40 2-150-40-CP 2-150-40-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 63 2-150-63-CP 2-150-63-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 100 2-150-100-CP 2-150-100-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 160 2-150-160-CP* 2-150-160-CP-SBS* ● ●
2" 40 2-200-40-CP 2-200-40-CP-SBS ● ●
2" 63 2-200-63-CP 2-200-63-CP-SBS ● ●
2" 100 2-200-100-CP* 2-200-100-CP-SBS* ● ●
2" 160 2-200-160-CP* 2-200-160-CP-SBS* ● ●
20
0
PS
I
Type A
Spring Return Motors
(Actuator Type)
Type A
Non-Spring Return Motors
(Actuator Type)
 *  Denotes a full-port valve without flow characterizer
 †  Indicates actuator features a manual override key
Part Numbers and Cv ratings —Two-Way Ball Valves
Part Numbers and Cv ratings —Three-Way Ball Valves
01/21/14
Three-Way Close Chrome SS Trim
Type A
Spring Return
(Actuator
Type)
Size (In.) Cv off Part No. Part No. EN44 EN88 ES62†
1/2" 0.4 3-050-0.4-CP 3-050-0.4-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 0.63 3-050-0.63-CP 3-050-0.63-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 1.0 3-050-1.0-CP 3-050-1.0-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 1.6 3-050-1.6-CP 3-050-1.6-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 2.5 3-050-2.5-CP 3-050-2.5-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 4.0 3-050-4.0-CP 3-050-4.0-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 6.3 3-050-6.3-CP 3-050-6.3-CP-SBS ● ●
1/2" 10 3-050-10-CP* 3-050-10-CP-SBS* ● ●
3/4" 6.3 3-075-6.3-CP 3-075-6.3-CP-SBS ● ●
3/4" 10 3-075-10-CP 3-075-10-CP-SBS ● ●
3/4" 16 3-075-16-CP* 3-075-16-CP-SBS* ● ●
1" 10 3-100-10-CP 3-100-10-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 16 3-100-16-CP 3-100-16-CP-SBS ● ●
1" 25 3-100-25-CP* 3-100-25-CP-SBS* ● ●
1-1/4" 16 3-125-16-CP 3-125-16-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 25 3-125-25-CP 3-125-25-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/4" 40 3-125-40-CP* 3-125-40-CP-SBS* ● ●
1-1/2" 25 3-150-25-CP 3-150-25-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 40 3-150-40-CP 3-150-40-CP-SBS ● ●
1-1/2" 63 3-150-63-CP* 3-150-63-CP-SBS* ● ●
2" 40 3-200-40-CP 3-200-40-CP-SBS ● ●
2" 63 3-200-63-CP 3-200-63-CP-SBS ● ●
2" 100 3-200-100-CP* 3-200-100-CP-SBS* ● ●
20